IN THE U

04-09-1999

IN THE I	101006582	RADEMARK OFFICE ER SHEET
HON. COMMISSIONER OF BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir:	PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS MAD 4-5-99	APR APR
Please record the attached orig	rinal documents or copies thereof.	
Submission Type: New Resubmission (Non-Reco	rdation) - Document ID #_100904569_	\
	Reel # Frame #	
☐ Corrective Document: Re	el # Frame #	
 Name Of Conveying Party(Name: Brown Brothers Ha 	ries):	
Formerly		
Execution Date (Month/Day/Y	/ear)January 20, 1998	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation		Association Limited Partnership Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporate	tion New York	
Additional name(s) conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Name and address of receiv	ring party(ies):	
Name: Showco, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA:		
Address: 9029 Governors Ro	ow	
	StateTexasZIP	75247
a		
Corporation-		

Citizenship/State of Incorporation: _Delaware_____

458388 1

Other ____

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	s X No	3	
4. Conveyance Type:				
☐ Assignment			☐ Merger	
X Security Agreement			Change of Nam	e
License			☐ Nunc Pro Tunc	Assignment
Other				
Effective Date:	(if nunc p	ro tunc assig	nment)	
5. Application Number(s) or Registration Numb	er(s):			
☐ Trademark Application No.(s)		- 12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Trademark registration No.(s) 1,052,425 1,813,170 Additional numbers attached?			1,066,669 1,457,279	1,685,116
6. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence con	cerning docum	ment should be mailed:	
Name: Dickerson M. Downing, Esq. c/o Morg	gan & Finne	gan L.L.P.		,
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue				
City New York State	New York	-	ZIP 10154	
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 758-4800				
7. Total number of applications and registration	s involved:			
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_190.00				
☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t			
9. Deposit Account Number: <u>13-4500</u> . Author	ization to ch	narge addition	nal fees to deposit accou	nt: 🗵 Yes 🗖 No

458386_1

10. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein

Dickerson M. Downing

Name of Person Signing

Signature

3-30-99

Date

Total amount of pages in cover sheet: 3____

FORM: REC-TM.NY

Rev. 10/04/94

458388_1

11-20-1998

TRADEMARK Docket No. 1631-0000

REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0087

100904569 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or	copies thereof.	1	
1. Name Of Conveying Party(ics):			
☐ Individual(s)		☐ Association	
General Partnership		★ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State		Other	
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached	i? ☐ Yes ☒ No		_
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: Showco, Inc.			
Internal Address:			3 3
Street Address: 9029 Governors Row			
City Dallas State Texas	Z IP	75247	<u>ੁ</u> ਤ੍ਰੇ
☐ Individual(s) citizenship			<u> </u>
Association			
General Partnership			<u> </u>
Limited Partnership			
Corporation-State Delaware			
Other		•	
If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic (Designation must be a separate document from A			
	J Yes ⊠ No	9	•
		33.500	
3. Nature Of Conveyance:		0000096 1 6.00 GH	
☐ Assignment		☐ Merger Ĕ	
X Security Agreement		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	
_ ' '	Execution Date: Jamuary 2		
Udici	EVANTON DUM: TANDATA T	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
433592_1		/ H 28	/
		TRABEMARI	<

4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):
Trademark Application No.(s)
Trademark registration No.(s) 1,052,425, 1,058,325, 1,065,956, 1,066,669, 1,457,279, 1,685,116, 1,813,170
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Dickerson M. Downing, Esq., c/o Morgan & Finnegan L.L.C.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue
City New York State NY ZIP 10154
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:7
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$190.00
☐ Enclosed
Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500.
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charged any additional fees which may be required for this Assignment, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500
8. Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Joseph A. Calvaruso Meph A Chamus 11/20/98
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
FORM: REC-TM NY

Rcv. 10/04/94

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS IN THE UNITED STATES

Showco, Inc. having a place of business at 9029 Governors Row, Dallas, Texas, 75247, has previously given a security interest to Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A, which have been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1132, Frame 0294 on April 5, 1994. The parties have now agreed to release the security interest.

Accordingly, Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. having an office at 59 Wall Street, New York, New York, 10005 does hereby release and discharge and reassign to Showco, Inc. all of Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.'s right, title and security interest or other ownership right in and to i) the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and (ii) any other trademarks, trademark registrations or trademark applications owned by Vari-Lite Inc. to which Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. claims a security interest.

Dated at NYC this 20 day of Jan., 1998.

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN & CO.

By:___ Name:

Title:

Richard J. Ragoza Senior Credit Officer

342979_1

1

STATE OF MyC) SS:

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared <u>Richard J. Ragoza</u>, to me known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument as the <u>Sumoi Cardit Officia</u> of Brown Brothers Harriman & Co., located at 59 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005. I further certify that the said individual is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of said Corporation.

JULIA M. KELLY
Notary Public, State of New York

Oualified in Bronx County

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS OWNED BY SHOWCO, INC.

UNITED STATES Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SHOWCO SOUND	1,052,425	11/9/76
SHOWCO SOUND & Design	1,058,325	2/8/77
SHOWCO INC. & Design	1,065,956	5/17/77
SHOWCO SOUND & Design	1,066,669 (5/31/77
PRISM	1,457,279	9/15/87
sноwco	1,685,116	5/5/92
SHOWCO	1,813,170	12/21/93

342979_1

UNITED STATES Applications

<u>Mark</u>

Req. No.

Reg. Date

No applications currently pending

342979_1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/05/1999 REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0092